
BID OPENING: 

March 17, 2015
B I D   T A B U L A T I O N PROJECT NO. 9670

Bid awarded on April 14, 2015 by City Council to 

Monterey Peninsula Engineering for the sum of $183,964.55 for items 1-37. Drawing No. 8173

All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned. Project Engineer: Kathy Wilson

Project Manager: Frank A. Aguayo, P.E.

Dated this 14th day of April 2015.

CONTRACTOR #1 CONTRACTOR #2

 City Clerk ENGINEER'S 

ESTIMATE

ITEM   APPROXIMATE UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

BASE BID                                                                                                                                

EL DORADO PARK IMPROVEMENTS                                                                                                                  

PROJECT NO. 9670                                                                                                            

1
CONSTRUCT 1-1/2" TYPE "B" (1/2" MEDIUM) HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE

OVERLAY (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF ALL WEEDS AND DEBRIS FROM EXISTING

PATHWAY PRIOR TO OVERLAY); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE

255 TON 85.00$                   21,675.00$                  149.00$                            37,995.00$                       266.00$                            67,830.00$                       240.00$                            61,200.00$                       314.10$                            80,095.50$                       265.00$                          67,575.00$                    

2

CONSTRUCT TYPE “B” HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE PATCH AND REPAIR FOR 

PATHWAY (INCLUDES ROOT PRUNING; 1/4” PEA GRAVEL; 4” MINIMUM CLASS II

AGGREGATE BASE; COMPACTION OF EXISTING AND NEW AGGREGATE BASE;

NATIVE MATERIAL); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE

4,918 SF 10.00$                   49,180.00$                  4.85$                                23,852.30$                       4.50$                                22,131.00$                       9.00$                                44,262.00$                       6.33$                                31,130.94$                       11.00$                            54,098.00$                    

3
ADJUST EXISTING PULLBOX TO NEW FINISHED GRADE OF OVERLAY;

COMPLETE-IN-PLACE
4 EA 200.00$                 800.00$                       255.00$                            1,020.00$                         80.00$                              320.00$                            900.00$                            3,600.00$                         314.90$                            1,259.60$                         230.00$                          920.00$                         

4
ADJUST EXISTING CITY MONUMENT TO FINISHED GRADE OF OVERLAY;

COMPLETE-IN-PLACE
1 EA 200.00$                 200.00$                       255.00$                            255.00$                            150.00$                            150.00$                            900.00$                            900.00$                            70.74$                              70.74$                              460.00$                          460.00$                         

5 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE 1 LS 5,000.00$              5,000.00$                    1,100.00$                         1,100.00$                         500.00$                            500.00$                            1,000.00$                         1,000.00$                         573.24$                            573.24$                            12,700.00$                     12,700.00$                    

6
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB; COMPLETE-

IN-PLACE
32 LF 20.00$                   640.00$                       15.00$                              480.00$                            65.00$                              2,080.00$                         14.00$                              448.00$                            20.61$                              659.52$                            30.00$                            960.00$                         

7 CONSTRUCT NEW CONCRETE TYPE “B” CURB; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE 38 LF 60.00$                   2,280.00$                    82.00$                              3,116.00$                         32.00$                              1,216.00$                         81.00$                              3,078.00$                         133.92$                            5,088.96$                         110.00$                          4,180.00$                      

TOTAL BASE BID  (ITEMS 1-7) 79,775.00$            67,818.30$                94,227.00$                114,488.00$              118,878.50$              140,893.00$            
(FOR COMPARISON ONLY)  

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1                                                                                                                                  

EL DORADO PARK IMPROVEMENTS                                                                                                                  

PROJECT NO. 9670                                                                                                            

8

CONSTRUCT 1-1/2" TYPE "B" (1/2" MEDIUM) HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE 

OVERLAY (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF ALL WEEDS AND DEBRIS FROM EXISTING 

PATHWAY AND BASKETBALL COURT AREA PRIOR TO OVERLAY); COMPLETE-

IN-PLACE

76 TON 85.00$                   6,460.00$                    155.00$                            11,780.00$                       266.00$                            20,216.00$                       240.00$                            18,240.00$                       197.06$                            14,976.56$                       323.00$                          24,548.00$                    

9 INSTALL 4" SOLID WHITE STRIPE IN THERMOPLASTIC; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE 667 LF 1.00$                     667.00$                       2.50$                                1,667.50$                         3.00$                                2,001.00$                         2.50$                                1,667.50$                         2.33$                                1,554.11$                         3.00$                              2,001.00$                      

10 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE 1 LS 1,000.00$              1,000.00$                    200.00$                            200.00$                            300.00$                            300.00$                            200.00$                            200.00$                            83.55$                              83.55$                              252.00$                          252.00$                         

TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 (ITEMS 8-10) 8,127.00$              13,647.50$                22,517.00$                20,107.50$                16,614.22$                26,801.00$              
(FOR COMPARISON ONLY)  

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2                                                                                                                                  

EL DORADO PARK IMPROVEMENTS                                                                                                                  

PROJECT NO. 9670                                                                                                            

11
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK; COMPLETE-IN-

PLACE
1,665 SF 4.00$                     6,660.00$                    6.25$                                10,406.25$                       1.50$                                2,497.50$                         3.00$                                4,995.00$                         2.39$                                3,979.35$                         6.00$                              9,990.00$                      

12 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE 1,665 SF 10.00$                   16,650.00$                  9.00$                                14,985.00$                       6.00$                                9,990.00$                         11.00$                              18,315.00$                       6.89$                                11,471.85$                       12.00$                            19,980.00$                    

13 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE 1 LS 1,000.00$              1,000.00$                    150.00$                            150.00$                            250.00$                            250.00$                            200.00$                            200.00$                            220.17$                            220.17$                            252.00$                          252.00$                         

TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2 (ITEMS 11-13) 24,310.00$            25,541.25$                12,737.50$                23,510.00$                15,671.37$                30,222.00$              
(FOR COMPARISON ONLY)  

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3                                                                                                                                  

EL DORADO PARK IMPROVEMENTS                                                                                                                  

PROJECT NO. 9670                                                                                                            

14

CONSTRUCT 1-1/2" TYPE "B" (1/2" MEDIUM) HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE 

OVERLAY (INCLUDES REMOVAL OF ALL WEEDS AND DEBRIS FROM EXISTING 

PATHWAY PRIOR TO OVERLAY); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE

18 TON 85.00$                   1,530.00$                    150.00$                            2,700.00$                         341.00$                            6,138.00$                         240.00$                            4,320.00$                         377.85$                            6,801.30$                         494.00$                          8,892.00$                      

15

CONSTRUCT ”TYPE “B” (1/2” MEDIUM) HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE PATCH

AND REPAIR FOR PATHWAY (INCLUDES COMPACTION OF EXISTING BASE

MATERIAL AND IF NECESSARY NEW AGGREGATE BASE/COMPACTION);

COMPLETE-IN-PLACE

103 SF 10.00$                   1,030.00$                    5.00$                                515.00$                            24.00$                              2,472.00$                         9.00$                                927.00$                            37.00$                              3,811.00$                         35.00$                            3,605.00$                      

16 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE 1 LS 2,000.00$              2,000.00$                    200.00$                            200.00$                            250.00$                            250.00$                            200.00$                            200.00$                            23.75$                              23.75$                              252.00$                          252.00$                         

TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3 (ITEMS 14-16) 4,560.00$              3,415.00$                  8,860.00$                  5,447.00$                  10,636.05$                12,749.00$              
(FOR COMPARISON ONLY)  

1390 Norman Avenue

Monterey Peninsula Engineering

260 Espinosa Road

Salinas, CA 93907

CONTRACTOR #5

The Don Chapin Co., Inc.

560 Crazy Horse Cyn. Rd.

Salinas, CA 93907

255 Cox Avenue

San Martin, CA 95046

CONTRACTOR #4

Norcal Contractor

CONTRACTORS

EL DORADO PARK IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO. 9670

DESCRIPTION

192 Healy Avenue

Anderson Pacific Engineering Construction

CONTRACTOR #3

EF and S Concrete

Santa Clara, CA 95054Marina, CA 93933

4/16/2015  2:50 PM bid tab el dorado park improvements.xls sheet no. 1



BID OPENING: 

March 17, 2015
B I D   T A B U L A T I O N PROJECT NO. 9670

Bid awarded on April 14, 2015 by City Council to 

Monterey Peninsula Engineering for the sum of $183,964.55 for items 1-37. Drawing No. 8173

All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned. Project Engineer: Kathy Wilson

Project Manager: Frank A. Aguayo, P.E.

Dated this 14th day of April 2015.

CONTRACTOR #1 CONTRACTOR #2

 City Clerk ENGINEER'S 

ESTIMATE

ITEM   APPROXIMATE UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

1390 Norman Avenue

Monterey Peninsula Engineering

260 Espinosa Road

Salinas, CA 93907

CONTRACTOR #5

The Don Chapin Co., Inc.

560 Crazy Horse Cyn. Rd.

Salinas, CA 93907

255 Cox Avenue

San Martin, CA 95046

CONTRACTOR #4

Norcal Contractor

CONTRACTORS

EL DORADO PARK IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO. 9670

DESCRIPTION

192 Healy Avenue

Anderson Pacific Engineering Construction

CONTRACTOR #3

EF and S Concrete

Santa Clara, CA 95054Marina, CA 93933

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 4                                                                                                                                  

EL DORADO PARK IMPROVEMENTS                                                                                                                  

PROJECT NO. 9670                                                                                                            

17
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND/OR

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS RAMP (INCLUDES LANDSCAPE AND ASPHALT

CONCRETE AS APPLICABLE); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE

1,077 SF 4.00$                     4,308.00$                    5.00$                                5,385.00$                         2.00$                                2,154.00$                         5.50$                                5,923.50$                         4.73$                                5,094.21$                         6.00$                              6,462.00$                      

18
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

(INCLUDES 1' PAVEMENT REMOVAL ALONG GUTTER LIP WHERE

APPLICABLE); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE

138 LF 25.00$                   3,450.00$                    8.00$                                1,104.00$                         4.00$                                552.00$                            23.00$                              3,174.00$                         18.07$                              2,493.66$                         12.00$                            1,656.00$                      

19

CONSTRUCT NEW CONCRETE TYPE "C" CURB AND GUTTER (INCLUDES 1'

PAVEMENT RESTORATION/CONFORMITY ALONG GUTTER LIP WHERE

APPLICABLE AND INSTALLATION OF LONGITUDINAL BAR); COMPLETE-IN-

PLACE

138 LF 60.00$                   8,280.00$                    68.00$                              9,384.00$                         38.00$                              5,244.00$                         72.00$                              9,936.00$                         74.55$                              10,287.90$                       57.00$                            7,866.00$                      

20 CONSTRUCT NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE 518 SF 10.00$                   5,180.00$                    9.50$                                4,921.00$                         7.00$                                3,626.00$                         15.00$                              7,770.00$                         5.86$                                3,035.48$                         10.00$                            5,180.00$                      

21
CONSTRUCT CASE “A” ADA-COMPLIANT PEDESTRIAN ACCESS RAMP

(INCLUDES DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE
407 SF 22.00$                   8,954.00$                    17.50$                              7,122.50$                         31.45$                              12,800.15$                       32.00$                              13,024.00$                       21.92$                              8,921.44$                         19.00$                            7,733.00$                      

22
CONSTRUCT CASE “B” ADA-COMPLIANT PEDESTRIAN ACCESS RAMP

(INCLUDES DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE
128 SF 22.00$                   2,816.00$                    26.00$                              3,328.00$                         24.00$                              3,072.00$                         41.00$                              5,248.00$                         20.92$                              2,677.76$                         17.00$                            2,176.00$                      

23
CONSTRUCT CASE “C” ADA-COMPLIANT PEDESTRIAN ACCESS RAMP

(INCLUDES MODIFIED CURB AT BACK OF RAMP AND DETECTABLE WARNING

SURFACE); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE

98 SF 22.00$                   2,156.00$                    26.00$                              2,548.00$                         30.00$                              2,940.00$                         48.00$                              4,704.00$                         26.96$                              2,642.08$                         22.00$                            2,156.00$                      

24

REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING SPRINKLER HEAD. FURNISH AND

INSTALL NEW SPRINKLER HEAD BEHIND NEW BACK OF SIDEWALK.

SPRINKLER HEAD SHALL MATCH EXISTING (OR APPROVED EQUAL BY THE

CITY ENGINEER). RE-ROUTE EXISTING IRRIGATION LINES TO NEW

SPRINKLER HEAD LOCATION; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE

4 EA 100.00$                 400.00$                       80.00$                              320.00$                            62.50$                              250.00$                            150.00$                            600.00$                            407.65$                            1,630.60$                         754.00$                          3,016.00$                      

25

CONSTRUCT 6” THICK TYPE “B” (1/2” MEDIUM) HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE

PATCH AND REPAIR FOR ROADWAY (INCLUDES COMPACTION OF EXISTING

BASE MATERIAL AND IF NECESSARY NEW AGGREGATE BASE/COMPACTION);

COMPLETE-IN-PLACE

650 SF 10.00$                   6,500.00$                    14.00$                              9,100.00$                         7.00$                                4,550.00$                         12.00$                              7,800.00$                         18.31$                              11,901.50$                       18.00$                            11,700.00$                    

26 FURNISH AND INSTALL TYPE II SLURRY SEAL; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE 1 LS 1,000.00$              1,000.00$                    500.00$                            500.00$                            300.00$                            300.00$                            5,500.00$                         5,500.00$                         5,818.59$                         5,818.59$                         6,950.00$                       6,950.00$                      

27
FURNISH AND INSTALL STRIPING 8" WIDE AND LESS IN THERMOPLASTIC;

COMPLETE-IN-PLACE
1 LS 31.25$                   31.25$                         150.00$                            150.00$                            2,000.00$                         2,000.00$                         150.00$                            150.00$                            157.11$                            157.11$                            170.00$                          170.00$                         

28
FURNISH AND INSTALL STRIPING OVER 8" WIDE IN THERMOPLASTIC;

COMPLETE-IN-PLACE
1 LS 3,344.75$              3,344.75$                    4,200.00$                         4,200.00$                         2,000.00$                         2,000.00$                         4,200.00$                         4,200.00$                         4,480.31$                         4,480.31$                         4,850.00$                       4,850.00$                      

29 REMOVE EXISTING STRIPING; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE 1 LS 1,612.50$              1,612.50$                    2,800.00$                         2,800.00$                         600.00$                            600.00$                            2,800.00$                         2,800.00$                         2,950.02$                         2,950.02$                         3,200.00$                       3,200.00$                      

30
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTNG RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER(S);

COMPLETE-IN-PLACE
1 LS 14.00$                   14.00$                         30.00$                              30.00$                              15.00$                              15.00$                              28.00$                              28.00$                              29.09$                              29.09$                              32.00$                            32.00$                           

31
INSTALL EXISTING STREET LIGHT POLE, MAST ARM, AND LUMINAIRE TO NEW

LOCATION. CONSTRUCT NEW STREET LIGHT FOUNDATION. FURNISH AND INSTALL

NEW ANCHOR BOLTS; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE

1 EA 2,500.00$              2,500.00$                    4,500.00$                         4,500.00$                         3,000.00$                         3,000.00$                         2,750.00$                         2,750.00$                         3,258.42$                         3,258.42$                         3,150.00$                       3,150.00$                      

32

REMOVE EXISTING STREET LIGHT POLE, MAST ARM, AND LUMINAIRE. ABANDON

EXISTING STREET LIGHT FOUNDATION (INCLUDES TOP OF FOUNDATION, ANCHOR

BOLTS, AND COUNDUITS TO A DEPTH OF NOT LESS THAN 18” BELOW FINISHED

GRADE. FILL THE VOID FROM ABANDON STREET LIGHT FOUNDATION WITH NATIVE

MATERIAL); COMPLETE-IN-PLACE

1 EA 1,000.00$              1,000.00$                    2,100.00$                         2,100.00$                         450.00$                            450.00$                            1,100.00$                         1,100.00$                         2,211.06$                         2,211.06$                         1,650.00$                       1,650.00$                      

33
FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW NO. 3-1/2 PULLBOX WITH PULLBOX COVER LABELED

"STREET LIGHTING"; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE
2 EA 400.00$                 800.00$                       2,000.00$                         4,000.00$                         300.00$                            600.00$                            550.00$                            1,100.00$                         465.49$                            930.98$                            500.00$                          1,000.00$                      

34

FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW 1-1/2” SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. CONDUIT WITH

CONDUCTORS (TO INCLUDE TRENCHING, BACKFILL, AND RESTORATION FOR ALL

EXCAVATION/TRENCHING. ELECTRICAL CONNECTION FROM EXISTING STREET

LIGHT POLE LOCATION TO NEW INSTALLED STREET LIGHT LOCATION); COMPLETE-IN-

PLACE

15 LF 20.00$                   300.00$                       100.00$                            1,500.00$                         28.00$                              420.00$                            55.00$                              825.00$                            93.10$                              1,396.50$                         100.00$                          1,500.00$                      

35
FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW R1-1 (36" x 36") AND R1-3P (18" x 6") SIGNS ONTO 

NEW STREET LIGHT POLE (INCLUDES ALL MOUNTING HARDWARE); 

COMPLETE-IN-PLACE

1 EA 200.00$                 200.00$                       300.00$                            300.00$                            350.00$                            350.00$                            315.00$                            315.00$                            331.65$                            331.65$                            360.00$                          360.00$                         

36 TRAFFIC CONTROL; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE 1 LS 5,000.00$              5,000.00$                    10,000.00$                       10,000.00$                       3,500.00$                         3,500.00$                         10,000.00$                       10,000.00$                       2,399.82$                         2,399.82$                         1,800.00$                       1,800.00$                      

37 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL; COMPLETE-IN-PLACE 1 LS 2,000.00$              2,000.00$                    250.00$                            250.00$                            300.00$                            300.00$                            500.00$                            500.00$                            759.68$                            759.68$                            250.00$                          250.00$                         

TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 4 (ITEMS 17-37) 59,846.50$            73,542.50$                48,723.15$                87,447.50$                73,407.86$                72,857.00$              
(FOR COMPARISON ONLY)  

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

No. No No No No

No. No No No No

No. No No No No

No. No No No No

ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH PROPOSAL ON BID OPENING DATE
PROPOSAL

BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF SUBCONTRACTORS PART I

ITEMS TO BE SUBMITTED BY LOW BIDDER AND SECOND LOWEST BIDDDER ON/OR WITHIN 5 WORKING 

ADDENDUM NO. 1

BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF SUBCONTRACTORS PART II

BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY, TECHNICAL ABILITY, AND EXPERIENCE

INSURANCE CERTIFICATION

BIDDER'S LIST FOR THE CITY OF SALINAS PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

BIDDER'S BOND

NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION OF CONTRACTOR

NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION OF SUBCONTRACTOR

STATEMENT OF GOOD FAITH EFFORT FOR LOCAL HIRE

4/16/2015  2:50 PM bid tab el dorado park improvements.xls sheet no. 2


